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Makara Jyoti Darshanam
(Begining of Uttarayana Punya Kalam)

SAI DATTA PEETHAM
& CULTURAL CENTER
SHIRDI IN AMERICA®

Address: 902, Oak Tree Road, Suite #100, South Plainfield, NJ 07080
Email- info@saidattanj.org, Telephone: 732-809-1200, 516-358-8178(M)

Bhogi & Sankranti Celebrations

Ayyappa Irumudi Mahotsavam

Goda Kalyanam

Sunday, January 13, 2019 (Bhogi Day)

05:00 AM
05:45 AM
06:00 AM

07:00 AM
08:00 AM

11:30 AM
04:00 PM

05:30 PM
05:50 PM
06:30 PM
09:00 PM

Kakad Aarti
Sri Venkateswara Suprabhata Seva

Chanting of Thiruvempaavai, Tiruppalliyezuchchi, Thiruppavai
followed by Archana and Aarti to Goda sametha Sri Krishna
Abhishekam to Baba, Siva, Navagrahas and Ayyappa Swamy

Ganesh, Murugan and Ayyappa Swamy Puja
08:30 AM to 11:30 AM Ayyappa lrumudi Puja Mahotsavam

Padi Aarti

to Swamy Ayyappa with Mantrapushpam

Samuhika Archana to Baba
Shower to Baba & Children with Bhogi Pallu

Dhoop Aa

rti

Vishnu Sahasra Nama Parayan
Goda Kalyanam

Shej Aarti

Monday, January 14, 2019 (Sankranthi Day)

Om Sai Sri Sai Jaya Jaya Sai Om Sai Sri Sal Jaya Jaya Sai Om Sai Sri Sai Jaya Jaya Sai Om Sai Sri Sai Jaya Jaya Sai Om Sai Sri Sai Jaya Jaya Sai Om Sal Sri Sai Jaya Jaya Sai Om Sai

o]

08:00 AM
09:30 PM
06:45 PM
08:00 PM
08:30 PM
03:00 PM

** Archana to all Deities and Vahana Pujas are available throughout the Sankranthi day,

Abhishekam to Baba, Lord Siva & Suryabhagavan (Utsavamurthy) ..,
Samoohika Archana to Suryabhagavan bl
Abhishekam to Siva

Ayyappa Puja and Bhajans

Makara Jyoti Darshanam

Maha Prasadam & Bhiksha to Ayyappas

* Note: Bommala Koluvu on Jan 13th, 14th, 15th, Sankranthi Days

* Bhogipallu Shower is offered to Infants & Children From ages 0 to 11
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